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OBJECTIVES

Preparation of Geospatial database of the existing Rural Water
Supply Infrastructure.

Topographic analysis for Planning the supply from the selected
surface water sources to the feasible habitations.

Proximity analysis for optimum, economically routed pipe line
along the existing transport network.



METHODOLOGY FOR TELANGANA STATE DRINKING WATER GRID
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Current Infrastructure

State Statistics

N . Habitations Population
Habitation status Level of service
Nos Percentage Total Percentage
Fully Covered (FC) 55 lpcd 8,307 33.17 54,30,760 22.68
Not Covered (NC) No service 16 0.06 3,643 0.02
No Safe Source (NSS) Source is not protected 1,242 4,96 19,30,517 8.06
Partially Covered (PC) < 55 Ipcd 15,475 61.80 1,65,80,201 69.24
Total 25,040 2,39,45,121

District wise Statistics

Fully Covered (FC) Not Covered (NC) No Safe Source (NSS) Partially Covered (PC)

District T_ota.l Total_
Habitations| % | Population | % | Habitations| % |Population| % |[Habitations| % | Population | % | Habitations | % Population | % | Habitations [ Population

ADILABAD 1,120 |31] 4,13,003 |20 0 0 2,501 69 | 16,56,576 |80 3,621 20,69b,579
KARIMNAGAR 829 |37| 7.41,120 |26 63 3| 121,768 | 4 1355 |60 | 1992695 |70| 2,247 28,55,583
KHAMMAM 1,944 |62 12,06,620 |54 9 o| 191 [o01 1 0 0 1,184 38 | 1033211 |46 3,138 22,41,858
MAHABOOBNAGAR | 788 [23] 6,80.425 [19 255 7 | 478914 | 13 2,364 69 | 2431060 |68 3,407 35,90,399
MEDAK 527 22| 2,92,066 |11 95 4 1,00,434 4 1,816 74 22,92,683 85 2,438 26,85,183
NALGONDA 1,152 |34] 697,453 |21 6 o| 468 |oo1| 119 4| 136830 | 4 2,110 | 62 | 2517283 |75 3387 33,52,034
NIZAMABAD 837 |s1| 7.90,654 |37 1 o| 1274 |01 140 9 | 264513 | 13 667 41 | 1052612 |50 1,645 21,09,053
RANGAREDDY 384 |23| 244297 |11 176 11 | 247406 | 12 1,082 66 | 16,34,180 |77 1,642 21,25,883
WARANGAL 726 |21 3.65,122 |13 393 11| 580526 | 20 2396 | 68 | 19,69901 |68 3,515 29,15,549
Total 8,307 (33|54,30,760|23 16 0.1 3,643 |0.0( 1,242 5 119,30,517 | 8 15,475 62 | 1,65,80,201 |69 25,040 2,39,45,121
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GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA
SUBBASINS AND ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCIES
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COMMAND AREA MAP - TELANGANA

Major Projects
5.No | Project _Name Ayacut_Ha
VATTIwJECT 1 Srisailam Left Bank Canal Project (AMRP) 92152
ADILABAD 23 | |SRaP STAGE . Ad3249
SWARNNUJECT . NTR SAGAR PROJECT PP Ragfiiravau) 3 [NIZAMSA EcT 93660
4 RAJOLIBANDA DIVERSION SCHEME 35425
) MNAM A 5 |PRIYADARSHINI JURALA PROJECT 42405
6 KADDAM 27530
7 | NAGARIUNA SAGAR LEFT MAIN CANAL (NSLC) 265373
Projects
S.No | Project _Name Ayacut_Ha
1 ASIFNAHAR PROJECT 6172
2 BHYARAM PROJECT 2915
3 BOGGULAVAGU PROJECT 2085
4 |DINDI PROJECT 5196
5 GADDANNA VAGU(Sudavadu) 5668
6  JUTPALLY PROJECT 843
7 KOILSAGAR PROJECT 4858
8 | KOTEPALLY PROJECT 3725
9 KOULASNALA PROJECT 3644
10 |LAKHNAPUR PROJECT 1072
11 |LAKNAVARAM PROJECT 3522
12 |LANKASAGAR PROJECT 2977
13 |MALLURUVAGU PROJECT 3036
14 | MUKKAMAMIDI PROJECT 1320
WARANGAL 15 |MUSI PROJECT 13365
16 |NALLAVAGU 2470
17 |NTR SAGAR PROJECT 2453
18  |P.P.Rao{Yerravagu) 4453
KHAMMAM 19 | PAKHAL LAKE 7366
20 |PEDDAVAGU PROJECT 6480
21 |POCHARAM PROJECT 6980
22 |RAMADUGU PROJECT 2672
T 23 |RAMAPPA LAKE 2024
24 |SALIVAGU PROJECT 1238
25  |SANIGARAM PROJECT 3065
26 |SARLASAGAR PROJECT 1695
27 |SATHNALA PROJECT 9717
28 |SWARNA PROJECT 3621
29 TALIPERU PROJECT 10004
30 |UPPER MANAIR PROJECT 5298
31 |UTUKUR MAREPALLY PROJECT 592
32 | VATTIVAGU PROJECT 9919
33 |WYRA PROJECT 7041

KOILSAG, ROJECT

MAHABUBNAGAR Legend

- Major Irrigation Projects
ASAGHR PROJECT
- Medium Irrigation Projetcs
A PROJECT

- Reservoir
E District boundary




GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA
ADMINISTRATIVE LAYER OF
TELANGANA STATE

Habitation - 24424
@ District Head Quarter

D District Boundary
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COMMAND AREA
TELANGANA STATE

Legend

D District Boundary

: COMMAND AREA UNCOVERED HABS (13553)

[~ ] commanpaREACOVERED HaBs (10883)

Telangana Command Area

| SRSP STAGE- | (2198)
|| NAGARJUNA SAGAR LEFT MAIN CANAL (NSLC) (1139)
|| J CHOKKA RAO GODAVARI LIS (DEVADULA) (1118)
| SRSPSTAGEI (1113)
|| SRIPADA SAGAR YELLAMPALLY PROJECT (571)
MAHATMA GANDI KALWAKURTHI LIS (371)
FLOOD FLOW CANAL PROJECT (SRSF) (478)
—— ALIMINETI MADHAVA REDDY
SRISILAM LEFT BANK CANAL PROJECT (AMRP) (448)
| RAJIV DUMMUGEDEM LIS (789)
| RAJVBHEEMA LIS (217)
| JAWAHAR NETTEMPADU LIS (129)
|| NIZAMSAGAR PROJECT (283)
| PRIVADARSHINI JURALA PROJECT (102)
| RAJOLIBANDA DIVERSION SCHEME (RDS) (96)
| INDIRA SAGAR RUDRAMKOTA LIS (175)
| KADDAM NARAYANA REDDY PROJECT (196)
|| GUTHPALIS (96)
[ | ALISAGAR LIS(131)
7] RAMADUGU PROJECT (100)
| MOGALIGUNDLA BAGA REDDY SINGUR PROJECT (70)
7] MUsI PROJECT (72)
[ SRIKOMARAMBHIM PROJECT (61)
[T TALIPERU PROJECT (124)
|| KINNERASANI (48)
17 GHANPUR PROJECT (29)
I POCHARAM PROJECT (42)
I ASIFNAHAR PROJECT (33
I DINDI PROJECT (41)
I VATTIVAGU PROJECT (44)
| PEDDAVAGU DIVERSION SCHEME (25)
I KOILSAGAR PROJECT (24)
I KOULASNALA PROJECT (23)
B WYRA PROJECT (17)

- e—— e Kilometers

I PEDDAVAGU PROJECT (19)

I GoLLAVAGU RESERVOIR PROJECT (31)
I sATHNALA PROJECT (24)

I UPPER MANAIR PROJECT (12)
I koILSAGAR LIS (1)

I MODIKUNTAVAGU PROJECT (38)
I sANIGARAM PROJECT (15)

I PAKHAL LAKE (15)

I swARNA PROJECT (12)

I sUDDAVAGU (GADDANNAVAGU) (11)
Il PEDDAVAGU PROJECT (NEILWAL) (19)
I A LEMVAGU PROJECT (50)

I BCGGULAVAGU PROJECT (17)
I NALLAVAGU (15)

I LAKNAVARAM PROJECT (22)

I 5HvARAM PROJECT (28)

I RAMARPPA LAKE (3)

I YERRAVAGU PROJECT (PPRAO) (11)
Il VALLURUVAGU PROJECT (12}
I <OTEPALLY PROJECT (9)

I SARLASAGAR PROJECT (2)

I /ATHADIVAGU RESERVOIR PROJECT (6)
I JUTPALLY PROJECT (5)

Il UTUKUR MAREPALLY PROJECT (5)
Il GUNDLA VAGU PROJECT (15)

Il LANKASAGAR PROJEGT (3)

I UKKAMAMIDI PROJECT (22)
Il R~ LIVAGU RESERVOIR PROJECT (5)
I TR SAGAR PROJECT (16)

Il s/L1VAGU PROJECT (4)

I L4 KHNAPUR PROJECT (7)
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GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA
WASTELAND AND CONTOUR WITH
'SUB BASIN BOUNDARIES.
TELANGANA STATE

Dt Source:
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Legend B
50 Meter Contour
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Legend
PIPELINE TYPE

MAIN GRID PUMPING - 1711 Kms

MAIN GRID GRAVITY - 4428 Kms

SECONDARY GRID PUMPING - 585 Kms
SECONDARY GRID GRAVITY - 1023 Kms
ONGOING - 230 Kms
EXISTING - 130 Kms
@® DISTRICT HEAD QUARTER

= MANDAL HEADQUARTER

B RESERVOIR
RIVER

CANAL

' MANDAL BOUNDARY

] DISTRICT BOUNDARY

RESERVOIR

|NAGARIUNA SAGAR
SRISAILAM

SRSP

PULICHINTALA PROJIECT
SINGUR PROJECT

MID MANERU RESERVOIR
LMD

SRIPADA SAGAR PROJECT
NIZAM SAGAR PROJECT
PRIYADARSHINI JURALA
KOMRABHEEM PROJECT
KINNERASAN| PROJECT

TKADDAM

MUSI PROJECT
PAKAL LAKE

|ALISAGAR PROJECT

RAMAPPA LAKE

|LAKNAVARAM RESERVOIR

WYRA RESERVOIR
UPPER MANERU DAM
DINDI PROJECT
UDAYA SAMUDRAM

CAPACITY IN TMC
408.24
263.63

91
as
2991
25.87
245
2018
178
1194
1039
84
76
4603
3262
296
2912
2135
2112
21
2,085
15

| DISTRICT MANDAL | VILLAGE
NALGONDA PEDDAVURA  NANDIKONDA
KURNOOL SRISAILAM SRISAILAM
NIZAMABAD BALKONDA POCHAMPADU
GUNTUR | BELAMKONDA BELAMKONDA
MEDAK | PULKAL SINGUR
KARIMNAGAR | BOINPELLY MANWADA
KARIMNAGAR :FEDDAPN.LY YELLAMPALLY
NIZAMSAGAR NIZAMSAGAR ACHAMPET
MAHABUBNAGAR | DHAROOR REVULAPALLY
ADILABAD ASIFABAD ADA
KHAMMAM PALWANCHA YANAMBAIL
ADILABAD KADDAM PEDDUR
NALGONDA SURYAPET SOLIPET
WARANGAL KHANAPUR ASHOK NAGAR
_NIZAMBAD NAVIPET _kosu
_WARANGAL 'VENKATAPUR PALAMPET
WARANGAL GOVINDARAQ PET  SALVAI
KHAMMAM |WYRA WYRA
NIZAMBAD KAMAREDDY MANAIR
NALGONDA GUNDLAPALLY GUNDLAPALLY
NALGONDA | NALGONDA CHANDANPALLY
Prepared By

Telangana State Remote Sensing Applications Centre
Dept. of Planning
Govt. of TELANGANA




e N i PROPOSED TELANGANA WATER GRID
(TRAC)

Legend
PIPELINE TYPE

—— MAIN GRID PUMPING - 1711 Kms
—— MAIN GRID GRAVITY - 4428 Kms
—— SECONDARY GRID PUMPING - 585 Kms
—— SECONDARY GRID GRAVITY - 1023 Kms
—— ONGOING - 230 Kms
EXISTING - 130 Kms
@® DISTRICT HEAD QUARTER
»  MANDAL HEADQUARTER

I RESERVOIR
RIVER

CANAL

3  MANDAL BOUNDARY
<> [[_] DISTRICT BOUNDARY

sNO RESERVOIR CAPACITYINTMC  DISTRICT MANDAL  VILLAGE
1 NAGARIUNA SAGAR 408.24 NALGONDA PEDDAVURA | NANDIKONDA
2 SRISAILAM 26363 KURNOOL SRISAILAM SRISAILAM
3 sAsP 81 NIZAMABAD BALKONDA POCHAMPADU
4 PULICHINTALA PROJECT a5 GUNTUR |BELAMKONDA BELAMKONDA
5 SINGUR PROJECT | 2991 MEDAK | PULKAL SINGUR
6 MIDMANERU RESERVOIR | 25.87 KARIMNAGAR | BOINPELLY MANWADA
7 Mo | 245 |
8 SRIPADASAGAR PROJECT | 2018 KARIMNAGAR  PEDDAPALLY YELLAMPALLY
9 NIZAM SAGAR PROJECT 178 NIZAMSAGAR NIZAMSAGAR ACHAMPET
10 PRIYADARSHINI JURALA 11.94 MAHABUBNAGAR  DHAROOR REVULAPALLY
11 KOMRABHEEM PROJECT 1039 ADILABAD ASIFABAD ADA
3 . 12 KINNERASANI PROJECT 84 KHAMMAM | PALWANCHA |YANAMBAIL
. . 3 A 13 KADDAM 76 |ADILABAD KADDAM PEDDUR
= - g e : 14 MUSI PROJECT 4603 |NALGONDA SURVAPET SOLIPET
’\'_\Jﬂ £ A T 51 ~. - WASTELAND - 3KM 15 PAKAL LAKE 3262 |WARANGAL KHANAPUR ASHOK NAGAR
: 4 5 16 ALISAGAR PROJECT 296 |NIZAMBAD NAVIPET kosu
@ - . \ - " 17 RAMAPPA LAKE 2912 |WARANGAL VENKATAPUR |PALAMPET
- WASTELAND - 5KM 18 LAKNAVARAM RESERVOIR 2.135 WARANGAL GOVINDARAD PET _ SALVAI
19 WYRARESERVOIR 2112 KHAMMAM |WYRA WYRA
- WASTELAND s 7KM 20 UPPER MANERU DAM 21 NIZAMBAD KAMAREDDY MANAIR
21 DINDI PROJECT | 2,085 NALGONDA GUNDLAPALLY GUNDLAPALLY
22 UDAYASAMUDRAM | 15 NALGONDA |NALGONDA CHANDANPALLY |
Prepared By
60 a0 120 Telangana State Remote Sensing Applications Centre
Kilometers Dept. of Planning

Govt. of TELANGANA
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- A PROPOSED TELANGANA WATER GRID

Legend
PIPELINE TYPE

—— MAIN GRID PUMPING - 1711 Kms
— MAIN GRID GRAVITY - 4428 Kms
—— SECONDARY GRID PUMPING - 585 Kms
—— SECONDARY GRID GRAVITY - 1023 Kms
—— ONGOING - 230 Kms
EXISTING - 130 Kms
® DISTRICT HEAD QUARTER
*  MANDAL HEADQUARTER

I RESERVOIR
RIVER

CANAL
' MANDAL BOUNDARY
[ ] DISTRICT BOUNDARY

+  MAXIMUM VILLAGE ELEVATION
= MINIMUM VILLAGE ELEVATION

LS SCRUB
FOREST

| RESERVOIR CAPACITYINTMC  DISTRICT MANDAL  VILLAGE
_NAGARIUNA SAGAR 408.24 NALGONDA PEDDAVURA MNANDIKONDA
SRISAILAM 263.63 KURNOOL SRISAILAM SRISAILAM
SRSP 91 NIZAMABAD BALKONDA POCHAMPADU
PULICHINTALA PROJIECT as GUNTUR | BELAMKONDA BELAMKONDA
SINGUR PROJECT | 2991 MEDAK | PULKAL SINGUR
MID MANERU RESERVOIR | 25.87 KARIMNAGAR | BOINPELLY MANWADA
LMD | 245 |
SRIPADA SAGAR PROJECT | 2018 KARIMNAGAR | PEDDAPALLY YELLAMPALLY
NIZAM SAGAR PROJECT 178 NIZAMSAGAR NIZAMSAGAR ACHAMPET
PRIYADARSHINI JURALA 1194 MAHABUBNAGAR | DHAROOR REVULAPALLY
KOMRABHEEM PROJECT 1039 ADILABAD ASIFABAD ADA
KINNERASAN| PROJECT 84 KHAMMAM PALWANCHA YANAMBAIL
KADDAM 76 |ADILABAD KADDAM PEDDUR
MUSI PROJECT 4603 NALGONDA SURYAPET SOLIPET
PAKAL LAKE 3262 |WARANGAL KHANAPUR ASHOK NAGAR
|ALISAGAR PROJECT 296 _NIZAMBAD NAVIPET (Kosu
_RAMAPPA LAKE 2912 WARANGAL VENKATAPUR _PALAMPET
LAKNAVARAM RESERVOIR 2135 WARANGAL GOVINDARAQ PET  SALVAI
WYRA RESERVOIR 2112 KHAMMAM WYRA WIYRA
UPPER MANERU DAM 21 NIZAMBAD KAMAREDDY MANAIR
DINDI PROJECT 2,085 NALGONDA GUNDLAPALLY GUNDLAPALLY
UDAYA SAMUDRAM | 15 NALGONDA | NALGONDA CHANDANPALLY

Prepared By
Telangana State Remote Sensing Applications Centre
Dept. of Planning
Govt. of TELANGANA




Legend
STRUCTURE
BPT
Collection Well
ELSR
GLBR
= GLSR
®  Head Works
Intake Well SNO RESERVOIR
Microfier 1 NAGARJUNA SAGAR
OHBR 2 SRISAILAM
OHSR 3 SRSP
Pump House 4 PULICHINTALA PROJECT
RSF 5 SINGUR PROJECT |
i 6 MID MANERU RESERVOIR
B 7 LMD
abatons 8 SRIPADA SAGAR PROJECT
9 NIZAM SAGAR PROJECT
PIPE_TYPE 10 PRIYADARSHINI JURALA
Existing 11 KOMRABHEEM PROJECT
Maingrid Gravity 12 KINNERASANI PROJECT
Maingrid Pumping 13 KADDAM
Secondary Gravity 14 MUSI PROJECT
Secondary Pumping 15 PAKAL LAKE
A 16 ALISAGAR PROJECT
17 RAMAPPA LAKE
W, Distnct Huadquaries 18 LAKNAVARAM RESERVOIR
+  Mandal Maximum Elevation Value 19 WYRA RESERVOIR [
. Mandal Minimum Elevation Value 20 UPPER MANERU DAM
Il Reservoir 21 DINDI PROJECT
River 22 UDAYA SAMUDRAM

\____: Mandal Boundry
D District Boundry

Government of Telangana
PROPOSED WATER GRID
TELANGANA STATE

Telangana State Reservoir Capacities

CAPACITY IN TMC DISTRICT MANDAL  VILLAGE
408.240 NALGONDA | PEDDAVURA ' NANDIKONDA
263.630 KURNOOL 'SRISAILAM |SRISAILAM

91.000 NIZAMABAD |BALKONDA | POCHAMPADU
45.000 GUNTUR ' BELAMKONDA BELAMKONDA
29.910 MEDAK (PULKAL SINGUR
25.870 KARIMNAGAR BOINPELLY MANWADA
24.500 KARIMNAGAR KARIMNAGAR  KARIMNAGAR
20.180 ' KARIMNAGAR PEDDAPALLY YELLAMPALLY
17.800 'NIZAMSAGAR | NIZAMSAGAR  ACHAMPET
11.940 ' MAHABUBNAGAR DHAROOR _REVULAPALLY
10.390 ADILABAD ASIFABAD 'ADA
8.400 KHAMMAM PALWANCHA | YANAMBAIL
7.600 ' ADILABAD KADDAM 'PEDDUR
4.603  NALGONDA 'SURYAPET |SOLIPET
3.262 | WARANGAL 'KHANAPUR | ASHOK NAGAR
2.960 NIZAMBAD NAVIPET KOSLI
2.912 WARANGAL VENKATAPUR PALAMPET
2135 WARANGAL |GOVINDARAO PET SALVAI
2.112 KHAMMAM (WYRA (WYRA
2.100 NIZAMBAD ' KAMAREDDY MANAIR
2.085 NALGONDA |GUNDLAPALLY ~ GUNDLAPALLY |
1.500 NALGONDA NALGONDA | CHANDANPALLY
PIPELINE TOTAL
S.No DISTRICTS
.~ LENGTHIN KM  STRUCTURES |
1  ADILABAD 7565 963
2 KARIMNAGAR 4794 94
3 KHAMMAM 4687 2600
4  MAHABUBNAGAR 8122 3055
5 MEDAK 4910 682
6  NALGONDA 8978 456
7  NIZAMABAD 3366 72
8  RANGAREDDY 4276 1785
9  WARANGAL 6383 606
Grand Total 53080 10313
Prepared by

Telangana State Remote Sensing Applications Centre
Planning Department
Govt. of Telangana




NO OF RAILWAY CROSSING
WITH PIPELINE
45

Government of Telangana

PROPOSED WATER GRID
KARIMNAGAR DISTRICT

Legend
STRUCTURES
@ Filter Beds
GLBR
© OHBR
Infiltration Well

! Intake Well

@ SUMP
PIPE_TYPE
= Maingrid Gravity
Maingrid Pumping

A

———— Secondary Gravity

Secondary Pumping
+  Habitation
Mandal Headquarter
Mandal Minimum Elevation
Mandal Maximum Elevation
= \Watergrid Railway Intersection Point
10 Meter Contour
=~ Rail

- Reservoir

[ oistrict Boundary
* Mandal Boundary

$No

[ERESTTRTeR I

S No

Bw R e

| Grand Total

A

KARIMNAGAR STRUCTURES |
TOTAL STRUCTURES STRUCTURES
STRUCTURE TYPE STRUCTURES COVEREDIN COVERED IN
FOREST SCRUB
|FILTER BEDS/INFILTRATION WELL 19 3 2
GLer [ 1 1
|INTAKE WELL 7
OHBR 45 | 8 14
sumpP 22 1 5

94 22

KARIMNAGAR WATERGRID PIPELINE

LENGTH IN KM
LENGTH

PIPE_TYPE TOTAL LENGTH

| LENGTH | FOREST IN SCRUB

Maingrid Gravity 153 1407  14.273
Maingrid Pumping 112 2493 7.549
Secondary Gravity | 4539 187.114  155.19
Secondary Pumping 26 243 1.724
' Grand Total 4830 193.444 178.736

Prepared by

Telangana State Remote Sensing Applications Centre
Planning Department
Govt. of Telangana




PROPOSED SIRICILLA - VEMULAWADA WATER GRID
KARIMNAGAR DISTRICT
(TRAC)

HEAD WORKS /‘\

CLEAR WATER SUMP
GLBR

@ OHBR
FILTER BEDS
INFILTERATION WELL

*  MAXIMUM ELEVATION OF MANDAL
*  MINIMUM ELEVATION OF MANDAL
*  MAXIMUM ELEVATED HABITATION OF MANDAL
*  MINIMUM ELEVATED HABITATION OF MANDAL

- HILLOCKS WITHIN 3 KM FROM SOURCE

- HILLOCKS WITHIN 5 KM FROM SOURCE

[ | HILLOCKS WITHIN 7 KM FROM SOURCE

>z

Legend

* HABITATION

+ MANDAL HEADQUARTER
[ seGMENT BOUNDARY
MANDAL BOUNDARY

PIPE TYPE

PRIMARY
= MAIN GRID PUMPING

MAIN GRID GRAVITY
SECONDARY

—— SECONDARY GRID PUMPING
——— SECONDARY GRID GRAVITY
DISTRIBUTION LINE

RIVER
B ReserRVOIR
FOREST
10 M CONTOUR
MAJOR COMMAND AREA
MEDIUM COMMAND AREA
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Government of Telangana

PROPOSED WATER GRID
METPALLE MANDAL

KARIMNAGAR DISTRICT

VITTAMPET
T~

Legend

Main Grid Gravity
Secondary Grid Gravity

— Distribution
. Habitation
® Maximum Elevation Point
®  Minimum Elevation Point
10 Meter Contour
~— Other Road
—— PR Road
R&B Road
Major Command Area

- River

Tank

Forest

|:| Mandal Boundary

Prepared by
Telangana State Remote Sensing Applications Centre
Data Source: i
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Conclusions

* Pipe Line Length Details derived as

o Main Grid - 5,500 km
o Sub Grid - 45,000 km
o Total Structures - 10,151

e 408 Railway Crossings along the Pipe line identified.

 Network within the village may be taken up at the later stage.
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